# OP \$240.00 483273

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM687857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FEEL THE WORLD, INC.		11/12/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	237 Park Avenue, Floor 6
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4832730	UMARA
Registration Number:	4621201	AMURI
Registration Number:	4537089	XERO SHOES
Registration Number:	3970001	FEEL THE WORLD
Registration Number:	4070608	FEELTRUE
Registration Number:	5095833	IPARI
Registration Number:	4444400	
Registration Number:	4269015	XERO
Serial Number:	90692231	FEEL THE WORLD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

**Address Line 1:** 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 1523246 TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW NASH
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREW NASH/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2021

### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page5.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page6.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page10.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page11.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Feel The World [Executed]#page13.tif

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into as of November 12, 2021, by and between JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("<u>Lender</u>"), as the lender party to the Credit Agreement referred to below, and FEEL THE WORLD, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

### **RECITALS**

- A. Lender has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation (the "Loans") to the Loan Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of even date hereof (as the same may be amended, supplemented, amended and restated, renewed or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein which are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement), by and among Grantor, as Borrower, the other Loan Parties party thereto, and Lender. Lender is willing to make the Loans to the Loan Parties, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Lender a security interest in the Collateral, including certain Copyrights, Trademarks, and Patents (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Credit Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, supplemented, amended and restated, renewed or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Lender and the Loan Parties, Grantor has granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Credit Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

### **AGREEMENT**

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Grantor grants and pledges to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "<u>Intellectual Property Collateral</u>"), including, without limitation, the following:
- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on <a href="Exhibit C">Exhibit C</a> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, or Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, or Patents; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Intellectual Property Collateral does not include (x) rights held under a license that are not assignable by their terms without the consent of the licensor thereof (but only to the extent such restriction on assignment is effective under Section 9-406, 9-407, 9-408 or 9-409 of the Code (or any successor provision or provisions) of any relevant jurisdiction or any other applicable law (including the Bankruptcy Code) or principles of equity); or (y) any "intent to use" trademark applications for which a statement of use has not been filed (but only until such statement is filed) to the extent that the assignment of or grant of a security interest in such rights or property would cause a material adverse consequence to the Borrower's ownership or use of such rights or property.

- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The parties hereto authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights of the United States record this security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Grantor hereby authorizes Lender to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending the exhibits to this Agreement to include any Intellectual Property Collateral which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement, and (b) file a duplicate original of this Agreement containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 4. <u>Loan Documents.</u> This Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Security Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Security Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 5. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

295931261.3 394690-000130 7. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[Balance of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

295931261.3 394690-000130 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

	GRANTOR:
Address:	FEEL THE WORLD, INC.
Feel The World, Inc. 100 Technology Drive, #315C Broomfield, CO 80021 Attention: David Barnhill	By: Dare live
	Name: DAND BARNHILL
	Title: CFO
	LENDER:
Address:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 237 Park Avenue, 6th Floor	Ву:
New York, NY 10017 Attention: Ting Ting Liu	Name:
	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

	GRANTOR:
Address:	FEEL THE WORLD, INC.
Feel The World, Inc. 100 Technology Drive, #315C Broomfield, CO 80021 Attention: David Barnhill	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	LENDER:
Address:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 237 Park Avenue, 6th Floor New York, NY 10017 Attention: Ting Ting Liu	By:

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT .	A
-----------	---

<u>Copyrights</u>

None.

## EXHIBIT B

Patents

				<u>Patents</u>				
TITLE	MATTER TYPE	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	DATE FILED	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE	STATUS	OWNER
BIOFEEDBACK FOR ALTERING GAIT	Utility	НК	62021035287.3	Jul 21, 2021			Published	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
BIOFEEDBACK FOR ALTERING GAIT	Utility	EP	19853345.7	Aug 29, 2019			Published	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
BIOFEEDBACK FOR ALTERING GAIT	Prov	US	62/725,900	Aug 31, 2018			Expired	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
BIOFEEDBACK FOR ALTERING GAIT	Utility	WO	PCT/US2019/04 8682	Aug 29, 2019			Completed	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
BIOFEEDBACK FOR ALTERING GAIT	Utility	AU	2019333116	Aug 29, 2019			Pending	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
BIOFEEDBACK FOR ALTERING GAIT	Utility	CA	3,109,967	Aug 29, 2019			Pending	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
BIOFEEDBACK FOR ALTERING GAIT	Utility	CN	201980064699.9	Aug 29, 2019			Published	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
BIOFEEDBACK FOR ALTERING GAIT	Utility	US	17/269,398	Aug 29, 2019			Allowed	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Footwear	Design Registration	CN	201930106683.2	Mar 15, 2019	ZL20193010668 3.2	Oct 22, 2019	Issued	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Footwear	Design Registration	EM	006296570-0001	Mar 8, 2019	006296570-0001	Mar 8, 2019	Issued	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Footwear	Design Registration	GB	006296570-0001	Mar 8, 2019	9006296570- 0001	Mar 8, 2019	Issued	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Footwear	Design	US	29/677,797	Jan 23, 2019	D876,759	Mar 3, 2020	Issued	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Shoe with Improved Strap Assembly	Utility	US	16/255,611	Jan 23, 2019			Abandoned	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Footwear	Design Registration	CN	201930701210.7	Dec 16, 2019 ZL2019307012		Jul 7, 2020	Issued	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Footwear	Design	US	29/698,953	Jul 22, 2019	D926,455	Aug 3, 2021	Issued	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Footwear	Design Registration	CN	201930701197.5	Dec 16, 2019	ZL20193070119 7.5	Jul 3, 2020	Issued	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Footwear	Design	US	29/698,957	Jul 22, 2019	D927,840	Aug 17, 2021	Issued	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Footwear	Design Registration	CN	201930701058.2	Dec 16, 2019	ZL20193070105 8.2	Jul 3, 2020	Issued	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Footwear	Design	US	29/698,960	Jul 22, 2019			Allowed	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Sandal Sole	Design	US	29/418,552	Apr 18, 2012	D727,006	Apr 21, 2015	Issued	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Contoured Sandal Sole	Design	US	29/462,062	Jul 30, 2013	D727,608	Apr 28, 2015	Issued	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes
Sandal Strap Arrangement and Tensioning System	Utility	US	14/522,298	Oct 23, 2014	9,635,899	May 2, 2017	Issued	Feel The World Inc. DBA Xero Shoes

## EXHIBIT C

# Trademarks

XERO Lago	XEROSHOES in Chinese characters	characters	XEROSHOES in Chinese characters	TOES LOGO (Black & White)	AMURI	Sandal Design	CUSTOM-MADE FOR YOUBY YOU	INVISIBLE SHOES	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	UMARA and Toes Design	Mark
CHINA	HONG KONG	CHNA	CHIVA	CHINA	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	NEW ZEALAND	UNITED STATES	Country
	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	CANCELED	CANCELED	CANCELED		REGISTERED	Status
	304928473	38248606	38248607	56014176	86235864	85186663	85039691	77942445		86224572	App. No.
				5/31/2021	3/28/2014	11/29/2010	5/16/2010	02/23/2010		3/18/2014	App. Date
					4621201	3957933	3930760	3853477		4832730	Reg. No.
					10/14/2014	5/10/2011	3/15/2011	09/28/2010		10/13/2015	Reg. Date
O.S. Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes (including abilitetia and fitness apparel and foowear, boots, each, hand-stichted sandals, soles for foowear, running shoes and eshirits). Commercial information and advice for consumers in the choice of products and services (including abilities and fitness apparel and foowear, bootses, caps, foowear, that, jackets, parts, sandals, soles for foowear, running since and eshirits). Provision of an on-line makesplace for boyers and selfers of goods and services (including abilities and fitness apparel and foowear, bootses, caps, foowear, that, jackets, pants, sandals, shirts, shorts, socks, shoes, hand-stricted sandals, soles for foowear, numing shoes and eshirits). Presentation of goods on communication media, the shorts, socks, shoes; band-stricted sandals, soles for foowear, unming shoes; i-shirits). Presentation of goods on communication media, the production of shorts and services for consumers in the choice of products and entire for consumers in the choice of products and services. Providing bearins a tillomation via a web size, Commercial and services, Providing bearins at information that web size, Commercial		OSS: Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes (including adhleits and fitness apparel and foower, bootts, spars, protwerr, bats, jackets, parts, sandals, sintes, sborts, socks, sboes, hand-stitched sandals, soles for foowear, numing sboes and eshirts), commercial information and advare for consumers in the choice of products (including adhletic and fitness apparel and foowear, booties, caps, footwear, lasts, jackets, parts, sandals, shirts, shorts, socks, shoes, hand stitched sandals, soles for foowear, numing shoes and eshirts); provision of an on-line marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services (including adhletic and fitness apparel and foowear, booties, caps, foowear, hats, jackets, parts, sandals, sinters, shorts, socks, shoes, hand-stitched sandals, soles for foowear, running shoes; eshirits), prostraidation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; on-line advertising or a computer network, commercial information and advice for consumers in the choice of products and services, providing business information via a web site, commercial administration of the goods and services of others; procurement services for others (purchasing goods and services of others; procurement services of others; personnel management consultancy, releadion services for businesses; accounting, rental of vending machines; sponsorship search; rental of sales stands; retail services for pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary preparations and medical supplies.	O25. Clothing, sports jerseys; (shirts; sports singlets; jackets [clothing], trousers; shirts; shoure shorts; wear pants; boods for sports; footwear; japanese felt sandaks; sandaks boots; ankle boots; soles for footwear; sports shoes; hats; caps [headwear]; hosiery; socks; layettes [clothing]; swinwear; raintoud, masqurated costumes; gloves [clothing]; saves; belts [clothing]; raligous clothing; saxies for wear; shower caps; steep masks; hardressing capses; wording dress	035	025 - Footwear, namely, sandals; sport sandals; casual sandals; nen's sandals; women's sandals; children's sandals; numing sandals; ready to wear sandals; minimalist sandals	025 - Sandals; sandal making kits, comprised of shoe soles and laces for making the sandals	025 - Sandals; sandal making kits, comprised of shoe soles and laces for making the sandals	025 - Sandals; sandal making kits	025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	025 - Athletic shoes; Booties; Footwear; Hats; Pants; Running shoes; Sandals; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Socks; Soles for footwear; Training shoes	Classes/Goods/Services
				Feel the World, Inc.		Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Owner Name

XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	(Color)	(Color)  XEROSHOES and Design		(Color)	(Color)		(Color)	XEROSHOES and Design	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES
TAIWAN	THAILAND	JAPAN	INDIA	HONG KONG		UNITED KINGDOM	There is the control of	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM		& RCD)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	CHINA	CHINA	CHINA
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	n i crominino	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGIOTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	
106061428	180143325	2013-016729	3904923	303604455		17559981	W	14266522	3193302		THOOJEE	14266522	17559981	14337835	12345901	
9/27/2017	12/14/2018	3/8/2013	8/2/2018	11/20/2015		12/4/2017		6/16/2015	10/26/2016		G 10 FOLD	6/16/2015	12/4/2017	4/9/2014	3/29/2013	
01906060	201117226	5761891	3904923	303604455		UK00917559981	11770000	UK00914266522	3193302		17200322	14266522	17559981	14337835	12345901	
4/1/2018	7/31/2020	5/1/2015	3/13/2019	7/18/2016		4/8/2019		3/2/2018	1/27/2017		SIE EURO	8100/0/2	4/8/2019	1/7/2016	3/21/2015	
025 - Ankle boots; haks boots; jakeks; parts; sandak; shirts; shorts; socks; beach sandak; swimming sandak; bahroom sandak; knitting sandak; soles for footwear; sports shoes; T-shirts	025 - Shirts; t-shirts; parts; hats; caps; shoes; sport shoes; dress shoes; casual shoes; sandals; boots; sneakers; soles for footwear	025 - Shoes, bootie	025 - Athletic and fitness apparel and footwear, namely, booties; caps, footwear, take, jackets; parts, sandals; shirts; and s-shirts, that are primarily sold in read istores specializing in running and fitness apparel and equipment, and through a website	0.75 - Althetic and fitness apparel and flootwear; booites; caps; footwear; hats; jackets; pants; sandals; shirts; shorts; socks; shoes; hand-stiched sandals; soles for footwear; running shoes; t-shirts	material for use in the manufacture of shoe soles  O25 - Footwear for use in sport, training shoes, athletic shoes, footwear soles	out - recovera, sament, suits, that are plinarily south it can butes specializing in running and fitness apparel and equipment, and through a Website  O17 - Rubber sheets for the manufacture of shoe soles, synthetic rubber	naterial for use in the manufacture of since soles  025 - Footwear soles; soles of natural, synthetic and plastic rubber	Olf - Paper; printed matter  Olf - Rubber sheets for the manufacture of shoe soles, synthetic rubber material for the size of the soles.	U25 - Footwear, shoes; sandals	025 - Footwear soles; soles of natural, synthetic and plastic rubber	010 - Lapes, princed manufacture of shoe soles; synthetic rubber material for use in the manufacture of shoe soles	Soles  Old - Paper winted matter	017 - Rubber sheets for the manufacture of shoe soles; synthetic rubber material for use in the manufacture of shoe soles	025 - Shoes; soles; shoes (foot wear material); sandals; shoes; socks	025 - Shoes (foot wear material); boots; shoes; sandals; soles; socks	administration of the licensing of the goods and services of others; Procurement services for other [jurchasing goods and services for other businesses]. Provision of an on-time maketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services for others; purchase orders; personnel management consultancy. Administrative processing of purchase orders; Personnel management consultancy. Administrative services for the relocation of businesses; Accounting; Rental of vending machines. Sponsorship search; Rental of sales sands; Retall services for the relocation of businesses; Accounting; Rental of vending machines. Sponsorship search; Rental of sales sands; Retall services for the relocation of businesses; Chelufting adhetic and flunes apparets and supplies.  Onsterict shandars, adoes for footwear, numing shotes and eshirits). Commercial information and advice for consumers in the choice of products and services (including adhetic and fluness apparet and footwear, bookies, caps, footwear, hats, jackets, pants, sandals, shirts, shorts, socks, shoes; hand-stituched sandals, soles for footwear; running shotes and eshirts). Provision of an on-line marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services (including adhetic and fluness appared and footwear; bookies, caps, footwear, hats; jackets; pants; sandals, shirts, shorts, socks; shoes; hand-stituched sandals, soles for footwear; running shotes and velters of goods and services of post on communication metals, for retail purposes; On-line advertising on a compater network; Commercial information and advice for consumers in the choice of products and services for other goods and services for others; Provision of an on-line marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services for other goods and services for others;
Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.		Feel the World, Inc.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.		FOUL ONE PROTING LINE.	Feel the World Inc	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	

Toes Design (Black & White)	IPARI	FEELTRUE	FEEL THE WORLD	FEEL THE WORLD	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)	XEROSHOES and Design (Color)
AUSTRALIA	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	SOUTH AFRICA	SWITZERLAND	VIETNAM	TURKEY	SINGAPORE	RUSSIA	PHILIPPINES	SOUTH KOREA	ISRAEL	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	SWITZERLAND	WIPO	UNITED STATES
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
1599561	86224561	85315685	90692231	85141848	2013/07397	W01181964	WO1181964	W01181964	WO1181964	W01181964	W01181964	WO1181964	W01181964	WO1181964	W01181964	W01181964	86077346
1/3/2014	3/18/2014	5/9/2011	5/5/2021	9/30/2010	3/20/2013	2/27/2019	2/27/2019	2/27/2019	10/3/2013	2/27/2019	10/3/2013	10/3/2013	10/3/2013	2/27/2019	10/3/2013	10/3/2013	9/27/2013
1599561	5095833	4070608		3970001	2013/07397	W01181964	WO1181964	WO1181964	WO1181964	WO1181964	WO1181964	WO1181964	WO1181964	WO1181964	WO1181964	WO1181964	4537089
8/6/2014	12/6/2016	12/13/2011		5/31/2011	1/30/2015	2/21/2020	4/25/2020	11/20/2020	7/9/2014	6/29/2020	12/18/2014	1/27/2015	7/2/2015	10/1/2019	1/28/2016	10/3/2013	5/27/2014
025 - Athletic and fitness apparel, namely, footwear, sandals, caps, hats, jackets, pants, shirts, and sweatshirts; and t-shirts that are primarily sold in realistores and via websites specializing in running and fitness apparel and equipment in this class	025 - Athletic shoes; booties; footwear; running shoes; sandals; soles for footwear; training shoes	025 - Soles for footwear; sandals; sandal making kits, comprised of shoc soles and laces for making the sandals	025 - Footwear, shoes; boots; sandals	025 - Sandals; sandal making kits, comprised of shoe soles and laces for making the sandals $$	025 - Athletic and fitness apparel and footwear, including articles of specialised sandals for athletic sports; running, hiking and walking sandals; custom made huarache sandals; outsoles for footwear	025 - Footwear, sandals; shirts; that are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in running and fitness apparel and equipment, and through Applicant's Website	025 - Ahletic and finess spared and footwear, namely, booties; caps, footwear; hate; jackets; parts; sandals; shirts; and t-shirts, that are primarily sold in real stores specializing in running and finess appared and equipment, and through Applicant's Website	0.25 - Abheite and finness appared and footwear, manely, booties; caps; footwear; hate; jackets; parts; sandals; shirts; and t-shirts, that are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in running and finness appared and equipment, and through Applicant's Website	0.25 - Althetic and finness apparel and footwear, namely, booties; caps, footwear, hate, jackets, parts; sandals; shirts; and t-shirts, that are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in runmig and fitness apparel and equipment, and through Applicant's Website	025 - Athletic and fitness apparel and footwear, namely, booties; footwear, sandals, that are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in running and fitness apparel and equipment, and through Applicant's Website	025 - Abheite and finness appared and footwear, manely, booties; caps; footwear; hate; jackets; pants; sandals; shirts; and t-shirts, that are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in running and fitness appared and equipment, and through Applicant's Website	0.25 - Althetic and finness apparel and footwear, manely, booties; caps; footwear; hate; jackets; parts; sandals; shirts; and t-shirts, that are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in running and fitness apparel and equipment, and through Applicant's Website	025 - Abheite and finness appared and footwear, namely, booties; caps; footwear; hate; jaketes; pants; seadisk; shirts, and are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in running and fitness appared and equipment, and through Applicant's Website	025 - Footwear, sandals; shirts; that are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in running and fitness apparel and equipment, and through a Website	025 - Jackets, briefs, shirts, t-shirts, that are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in running and fitness apparel and equipment, and through Applicant's Website	0.25 - Althetic and finness appared and footwear, manely, booties; caps; footwear; hate; jackets; parts; santals; shirts; and t-shirts, that are primarily sold in real stores specializing in running and fitness appared and equipment, and through Applicant's Website	O25 - Athletic and fitness apparel and flootwear, namely, booties; flootwear, sandals, shires and t-shirts, that are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in running and fitness apparel and equipment, and through a website
Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.

XERO	XEROSHOES		XEROSHOES	vano curo cu	XEROSHOES	XEROSHOES			Toes Design (Color)		Toes Design (Color)	Toes Design (Black & White)	Toes Design (Black & White)
UNITED STATES	UNITED KINGDOM		& RCD)		EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	CHNA			UNITED KINGDOM		EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	UNITED STATES	CHINA
REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED		REGISTERED	PENDING			REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING
85350381	018022676		011628591	0.0000/m/	011628591	50969310			011628666		011628666	85501912	50969311
6/20/2011	2/14/2019		3/6/2013		3/6/2013	11/4/2020			3/6/2013		3/6/2013	12/22/2011	11/4/2020
4269015	UK00918022676		018022070		011628591				UK00911628666		11628666	4444400	
1/1/2013	7/1/2019		6/19/2013		6/19/2013				7/2/2013		7/2/2013	12/3/2013	
O25. Althete and fitness apparel and footwear, namely, booties; caps; footwear, hats; juckets; parts; sandals; shirts; and t-shirts, that are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in running and fitness apparel and equipment, and through Applicant's Website	025 - Footwear; soles for footwear; sandal making kits, comprised of shoe soles and laces for making sandals	bumper stickers  024 - Fabric for footwear, materials (textile) for use in the manufacture of footwear	U23 - Footwear; sold for footwear; sinual making kits, comprised or shoe soles and laces for making sandals  O16 - Adhesive stickers: stickers: car stickers: humber stickers: vehicle	024 - Fabric for footwear; materials (textile) for use in the manufacture of footwear	016 - Adhesi ve stickers; stickers; car stickers; bumper stickers; vehicle bumper stickers	O35. Display products on communication media for retail purposes, online advertisements on computer networks, provide consumers with commercial information and advice on the choice of goods and services, provide commercial information and advice on the choice of goods and services, provide commercial information through the website, commercial management of franchists, and purchase for others (substitute other bostnesses purchase goods or services), provide an online markerplace for buyers and selfers of goods and services and display goods on communication media for retail purposes (including sports and fitness clothing and shore, short boose, hand-sewn smadlas, soles, running shores and T-sintes), to provide consumers with commercial information and advice on the choice of goods and services (including sports and fitness glothing and shores, short boose, hand, sheat, juctets, pants, sandals, sints, shorts, socks, shores, hand-striched sandals, soles, running shoes and T-sintes, shorts, socks, shores, hand-striched sandals, soles, running shoes and T-sintes (solething sports and fitness clothing and shores, boods, hand, shores, caps, juckets, pants, sandals, sints, shorts, socks, shoes, hand-striched sandals, soles, running shoes and T-sintes)	025 - Clothing; footwear	024 - Fabric for footwear; materials (textile) for use in the manufacture of footwear $$	016 - Adhesive stickers; stickers; car stickers; bumper stickers; vehicle bumper stickers	0.24. Fabrie for footwear; materials (textile) for use in the manufacture of footwear 0.25 - Clothing, footwear	016 - Adhesi ve stickers; stickers; car stickers; bumper stickers; vehicle bumper stickers	O.55. Althetic and fitness apparel, namely, footwear, sandals, caps, hats, jackets, pants, shirts, and owe adshirts; and I"-shirts that are primarily sold in retail stores and via websites specializing in running and fitness apparel and equipment	O25. Provide online makeplaces for buyers and sellers of goods and services (including goots and littless clobing and shoes, short boots, hads, shoes, hads, jackets, pants, sandaks, shirts, shoes, shoes, hads, jackets, pants, sandaks, shirts, shoes, shoes, hads jackets, pants, sandaks, shirts, shoes, shoes, had services (including spons and fitness clobing and shoes, short boots, hads shoes, that services (including spons and fitness clobing and shoes, short boots, hads shoes, eaps, jackets, pants, sandaks, shirts, shorts, socks, shoes, had services for teading spons and fitness clobing and shoes, short boots, hads shoes, caps, jackets, pants, shoes, caps, jackets, pants, sandaks, shirts, shorts, socks, hads, had sheed sardaks, soles, running shoes and t-shirts), retail services of inedefinal, veterinary, sandaks, shirts, shirts, vending machine runal, accounting management services for commercial enterprise migration, presonnel management cansulting, administrative processing of purchase orders, providing online markets for buyers and sellers of goods and services, purchasing for others (purchasing goods or services for other compantes), commercial internalization, provide consumers with commercial information and advice on the choice of goods and services, online advertisements on computer networks, and display goods on communication to their for the purposes
Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.		Feel the World, Inc.		Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.			Feel the World, Inc.		Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.

XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	(Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	XERO	XERO
sign URUGUAY	sign TAIWAN	sign PARAGUAY	sign PERU	ign PANAMA	sign MALAYSIA	sign MEXICO	sign MONGOLIA	sign KUWAIT		HONG KONG	sign ECUADOR	sign COSTA RICA	sign COLOMBIA	sign CHINA	sign CHILE	sign CANADA	sign BRAZIL	sign ARGENTINA	sign UNITED ARABEMR	AUSTRALIA	WIPO
PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
517557	110052046	2054873	861490-2020	283785-01	2019030988	2291222	25942	2021/2021	DID2020020406	30492.8482	SENADI-2020-58214	2020-7364	SD2020/0075884	38248605	1373439	1,616,825	920738478	3.945.044	346733	WO1154537	WO1154537
9/22/2020	7/22/2021	9/15/2020	9/10/2020	10/6/2020	8/21/2019	11/13/2019	4/24/2020	2/11/2021	4/15/2020	5/17/2019	9/17/2020	9/11/2020	9/18/2020	5/17/2019	9/11/2020	3/5/2013	9/11/2020	10/7/2020	3/10/2021	2/8/2013	2/8/2013
						2108165		1626459		304928482		295331	680504		1345185	TMA910,021	920738478		346733	WO1154537	W01154537
						8/12/2020		2/11/2021		5/14/2020		4/8/2021	5/3/2021		5/17/2021	7/31/2015	7/13/2021		6/15/2021	8/7/2013	2/8/2013
025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; footwear, shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	025 - Articles of clothing; shirts; t-shirts; pants; headwear; footwear; soles for footwear	025 - Athletic apparel and adult footwear namely, booties, sandals, casual footwear, athletic footwear, sports footwear, caps; hats, jackets; pants; shirts; and t-shirts	025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	025 - Apparels; t-shirts; headwear; footwear; pants; shirts; soles for footwear	O35 - Presentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes (including adheite and fitness apparel and foowear, bootes; caps; footwear, lats, jackets, parts, sandals, shirts, shorts, socks, shoes, hand-stitched sandals, soles for footwear, running shoes and selhavil; commercial information and advise for consumers in the choice of products (including adheits and fitness apparel and footwear, bootles; caps, footwear, hats, jackets, parts, sandals, sintrs, shorts, socks, shoes, hand-striched sandals, soles for footwear, running shoes and t-shirts) provision of an on-hime maket-place for buyers and sellers of goods and services (including adheits and fitness apparel and footwear, bootles; caps, footwear, latsi, jackets, parts, sandals, shirts, shorts, socks, shoes, hand-striched sandals, soles for footwear, nurning shoes and t-shirts; resentation of goods on communication media, for retail purposes; on-line advertishing on a computer network; commercial information and advice for consumers in the choice of products and services; providing business information via a web site; commercial administration of the licensing of the goods and services for others; procurement services for others [purchasing goods and services for others businesses]; prosumel management consultancy; relocation services for others businesses; provided of vending machines; sognosonship search; retail of vending machines; sognosonship search; retail or progressions, and medical supplies.	025 - Footwear; soles for footwear	025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	035 - Vending machine rental, sales display rack rental	025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	025 - Athletic apparel and adult footwear namely, booties, sandals, casual footwear, athletic footwear, sports footwear, caps, hats, jackets; pants; shirts; and t-shirts	025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	025 - Footwear, shoes, boots, and sandals	O25 - Altheits and fitness apparel and floowear, namely, booties; caps; floowear, hats; jackets, parks; sandals; shirts; and claims, that are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in numing and fitness apparel and equipment, and through applicant's website	O25 - Ahlbeit and finess apparel and foowear, namely, booties; caps; foowear, hats; jackets, parts; sandals; shirts; and t-shirts, that are primarily sold in retail stores specializing in numing and finess apparel and equipment, and through applicant's website
Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.	Feel the World, Inc.

**RECORDED: 11/12/2021** 

XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	WIPO	PENDING	A0114501	10/5/2021	2 6	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; footwear; shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	Feel the World, Inc.
XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	AUSTRALIA	PENDING	A0114501	10/5/2021	02 Fe	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; Footwear; shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	Feel the World, Inc.
XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	SWITZERL/AND	PENDING	A0114501	10/5/2021	02 Fr	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; Footwear; shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	Feel the World, Inc.
XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	ISRAEL	PENDING	A0114501	10/5/2021	7 P. C.	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; Footwear; shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	Feel the World, Inc.
XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	NDIA	PENDING	A0114501	10/5/2021	02 Fe	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; Footwear; shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	Feel the World, Inc.
XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	SOUTH KOREA	PENDING	A0114501	10/5/2021	F0 02	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; Footwear; shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	Feel the World, Inc.
XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	PHILIPPINES	PENDING	A0114501	10/5/2021	02 Fe	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; Footwear; shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	Feel the World, Inc.
XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	RUSSIA	PENDING	A0114501	10/5/2021	02 Fe	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; Footwear; shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	Feel the World, Inc.
XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	SINGAPORE	PENDING	A0114501	10/5/2021	02 Fe	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; Footwear; shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	Feel the World, Inc.
XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	TURKEY	PENDING	A0114501	10/5/2021	02 Fe	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; Footwear; shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	Feel the World, Inc.
XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	MANTEIV	PENDING	A0114501	10/5/2021	02 Fc	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; Footwear; shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	Feel the World, Inc.
XEROSHOES and Design (Black & White)	SOUTH AFRICA	PENDING	2021/21414	7/14/2021	fo 02	025 - Apparel, namely, pants, shorts, headwear, and outerwear; footwear; shoes; boots; sandals; apparel, namely, shirts and t-shirts	Feel the World, Inc.